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DEVELOPMENT OF HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE IN KARNATAKA

1085 DR. DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and released for the development of health infrastructure under various Central Sponsored Schemes like Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) and National Health Mission (NHM) in Karnataka from 2019 onwards; and

(b) the details of the health infrastructure developed under these schemes in Karnataka, including funds released and expenditure since 2019-20 to 2022-23?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b): Details of health infrastructure developed under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), National Health Mission (NHM) and other Centrally Sponsored Scheme in the State of Karnataka and fund released from 2019 onwards is as under:

(1) Government Medical Colleges upgraded by way of setting up of Super Speciality

Blocks under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY):

(Rs. in Crore)

S.
No.

Name of Medical
College

Central Share State
Share

Central Share
released till date

Status

1 Vijayanagar Institute of
Medical Sciences,
Bellary

104.30 30.0 104.30 Functional

2 Karnataka Institute of
Medical Sciences,
Hubli

112.20 29 112.20 Functional


(2) Medical Colleges approved under Centrally Sponsored Scheme for ‘Establishment of

New Medical Colleges attached with existing District/Referral Hospitals

(Rs. in Crore)

S.
No.

Name of District Approved cost
of the project

Central Share Total
Released

Status

1 Chikkamagaluru 325 195 195 Functional
2 Haveri 325 195 195 Functional
3 Yadgiri 325 195 195 Functional
4 Chikkaballapura 325 195 195 Functional

Total 1300 780 780

(3) State Programme Implementation Plan (SPIP) approved under PM- Ayushman Bharat

Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM) for the State of Karnataka

(Rs. in Crore)

S.
No.

Financial year SPIP Approval Expenditure*

1 2022-23 206.26 18.75
2 2023-24 212.32 30.58

*Expenditure includes Central Release, State share and unspent balance at the beginning of the year and is provisional.

(4) State Programme Implementation Plan (SPIP) approved for the development of health infrastructure in the State of Karnataka under National Health Mission.

(Rs. in Crore)

2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

SPIP

Approval

Expenditure* SPIP

Approval

Expenditure* SPIP

Approval

Expenditure* SPIP

Approval

Expenditure*

251.28 175.75 193.81 221.23 153.24 158.34 76.14 51.59

*Expenditure includes Central Release, State share and unspent balance at the beginning of the year and is provisional.

Total Health Grants for Karnataka under the 15th Finance Commission for the award period

2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 are Rs.552.00 Cr, Rs.552.00 Cr. and Rs.579.00 Cr.

respectively.
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